
COUNTY Co. CONTACT NAME PHONE # Address City/State/Zip E-mail Address

Adair 1 Mike Stringham 641/747-8320 200 N. Fifth Street Guthrie Center, IA  50115 envhlth@netins.net 

Adams 2 Carl Goodson 641/322-3410 P.O. Box 28 Corning, IA  50841 wastewater@corningia.net

Allamakee 3 Laurie Moody 563/568-4104 110 Allamakee St. Waukon, IA  52172 moody@co.allamakee.ia.us

Appanoose 4 Diana Daly-Husted 641/724-3511 12307 Hwy 5, PO Box 389 Moravia, IA  52571 ddaly-husted@adlmcounties.com

Audubon 5 Mike Stringham 641/747-8320 200 N. Fifth Street Guthrie Center, IA  50115 envhlth@netins.net 

Benton 6 Marc Greenlee 319/472-3119 P.O. Box 327 Vinton, IA  52349 marc@co.benton.ia.us

Black Hawk 7 Penny Gerholdt 319/291-2413 1407 Independence Ave. Waterloo, IA  50703 pgerholdt@co.black-hawk.ia.us

Boone 8 Mike Salati 515/433-0506 201 State Street Boone, IA  50036 msalati@boonecounty.iowa.gov

Bremer 9 Randy McKenzie 319/352-0332 415 East Bremer Waverly, IA  50677 rmckenzie@co.bremer.ia.us

Buchanan 10 Matt Even 319/334-2873 210 5th Ave. NE, PO Box 2 Independence, IA  50644 maeven@co.buchanan.ia.us

Buena Vista 11 Kim Johnson 712/749-2555 P.O. Box 663 Storm Lake, IA  50588 kjohnson@bvcountyiowa.com

Butler 12 Misty Kroeze 319/267-2964 Courthouse, P.O. Box 305 Allison, IA  50602 mkroeze@butlercoiowa.org

Calhoun 13 Shelly Schossow 712/297/8323 501 Court St. Rockwell City, IA  50579 sschossow@calhouncountyiowa.com

Carroll 14 Carey Kersey 712/792-9532 114 E. 6th St. Carroll, IA  51401 cchealth@co.carroll.ia.us

Cass 15 Mike Stringham 641/747-8320 200 N. Fifth Street Guthrie Center, IA  50115 envhlth@netins.net 

Cedar 16 Phil LaRue 563/886-2248 Courthouse Tipton, IA  52772 plarue@cedarcounty.org

Cerro Gordo 17 Brian Hanft 641/421-9340 22 N. Georgia Ave. Mason City, IA  50401 bhanft@cghealth.com

Mohawk Sq., 3rd Floor

Cherokee 18 Justin Pritts 712/225-6721 Courthouse, Box D Cherokee, IA  51012 ccema@co.cherokee.ia.us

Chickasaw 19 Staci Shutte 641/229-5113 P.O. Box 214 New Hampton, IA  50659 staci.schutte@windstream.net

Clarke 20 Greg Kent 641/223-8299 144 W. Jefferson St. Osceola, IA 50213 gkent@clarkecountyiowa.org

Clay 21 Tammy McKeever 712/262-8165 300 West 4th St., Suite 6 Spencer, IA  51301-3889 tmckeever@co.clay.ia.us

Clayton 22 Patti Ruff 563/245-2451 600 Gunder Rd, Suite 12 Elkader, IA  52043 pruff@claytoncountyia.gov

Clinton 23 Shane McClintock 563/659-8148 226 11th Street DeWitt, IA  52742 smcclintock@clintoncounty-ia.gov

Crawford 24 Carey Kersey 712/792-9532 114 E. 6th St. Carroll, IA  51401 cchealth@co.carroll.ia.us

Dallas 25 Ted Trewin 515/993-5803 25747 N Avenue, Suite C Adel, IA 50003 ted.trewin@dallascountyiowa.gov

Davis 26 Diana Daly-Husted 641/724-3511 12307 Hwy 5, PO Box 389 Moravia, IA  52571 ddaly-husted@adlmcounties.com

Decatur 27 Greg Kent 641/223-8299 144 W. Jefferson St. Osceola, IA 50213 gkent@clarkecountyiowa.org

Delaware 28 Dennis Lyons 563/927-5925 Courthouse Manchester, IA  52057 dlyons@co.delaware.ia.us

Des Moines 29 Jim Holley 319/753-8217 522 N. Third Street Burlington, IA  52601 holleyj@dmcounty.com

Dickinson 30 David Kohlhaase 712/336-2770 1802 Hill Avenue, Suite 2101 Spirit Lake, IA  51360 dkohlhaase@co.dickinson.ia.us

Dubuque 31 Bonnie Brimeyer 563/557-7396 13063 Seippel Road Dubuque, IA  52002 bonnie.brimeyer@dubuquecounty.us

Emmet 32 Aimee Devereaux 712/362-2490 508 South 1st Street Estherville, IA  51334 akdevereaux@yahoo.com

Fayette 33 Catherine Miller 563/422-3767 P.O. Box 269, 114 N. Vine West Union, IA  52175 cmiller@co.fayette.ia.us

Floyd 34 Jeff Sherman 641/257-6145 101 S. Main, Courthouse Charles City, IA  50516 jsherman@floydcoia.org

Franklin 35 Dan Tilkes 515/532-3461 115 1st Street SE Clarion, IA  50525 dtilkes@co.franklin.ia.us

Fremont 36 Erman Mullins 712/374-3355 2014 210th Avenue Sidney, IA 51652 emullins@co.fremont.ia.us

Greene 37 Chuck Wenthold 515/386-8343 114 N. Chestnut Jefferson, IA  50129 cwenthold@co.greene.ia.us

Grundy 38 Carie Sager 319/824-1212 704 H Avenue, Suite 5 Grundy Center, IA 50638 caries@gccourthouse.org

Guthrie 39 Mike Stringham 641/747-8320 200 N. Fifth St., Courthouse Guthrie Center, IA  50115 envhlth@netins.net 

Hamilton 40 Brad Berg 515/832-9510 820 James Street Webster City, IA  50595 bradb@hamiltoncountypublichealth.com

Hancock 41 Steve Anderson 515/295-3813 109 W State St. Algona, IA  50511 sanderson@co.kossuth.ia.us

Hardin 42 Jessica Sheridan 641/849-7372 1215 Edgington Ave. Eldora, IA  50627 JSheridan@hardincountyia.gov

Harrison 43 Matt Pitt 712/644-2302 116 North Second Avenue Logan, IA  51546 mpitt@harrisoncountyia.org

Henry 44 Bruce Hudson 319/385-1223 1501 W Washington Street Mt. Pleasant, IA  52641 bhudsonruss1@gmail.com

Howard 45 Marshall Rogne 563/547-9219 Courthouse, 137 N. Elm Cresco, IA  52136 mrogne@co.howard.ia.us

Humboldt 46 Dave Stall 712/335-4142 2221 220th St. Humboldt, IA 50548 dstall@pocahontascoia.us

Ida 47 Cheryl Andresen 712/364-3498 401 Moorehead, Courthouse Ida Grove, IA  51445 idaenvir@pionet.net

Iowa 48 Sherry Lutz 319/642-0107 970 Court Ave Marengo, IA  52301 sherryl@co.iowa.ia.us

Jackson 49 Kimberly Grandinetti 563/652-5658 201 W. Platt Maquoketa, IA  52060 kgrandinetti@co.jackson.ia.us

Jasper 50 Kevin Luetters 641/792-7603 115 N 2nd Ave. E Newton, IA  50208 kluetters@co.jasper.ia.us

Jefferson 51 Dan Miller 641/472-2561 901 North 8th Street Fairfield, IA  52556 jeffcoeh@gmail.com

Johnson 52 James Lacina 319/356-6040 855 S Dubuque St. Iowa City, IA  52240 jlacina@co.johnson.ia.us

Jones 53 Paula Hart 319/462-4715 500 West Main Anamosa, IA  52205 environmental@co.jones.ia.us

Keokuk 54 Eric Dursky 641-660-3419 101 S. Main St., Courthouse Sigourney, IA  52591 sanitarian@mahaskacounty.org
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Kossuth 55 Blaine Struthers 515/295-3813 109 W State St. Algona, IA  50511 bstruthers@co.kossuth.ia.us

Lee 56 Rosa Haukedahl 319/372-5225  #3 John Bennett Dr Box 1426 Fort Madison, IA  52627 rhaukedahl@leecountyhd.org

Linn 57 Shane Dodge 319/892-6000 501 13th St. NW Cedar Rapids, IA  52404 shane.dodge@linncounty.org

Louisa 58 Bruce Hudson 319/527-6513 12635 County Rd. G56, #107 Wapello, IA  52653 lceh@louisacomm.net

Lucas 59 Diana Daly-Husted 641/724-3511 12307 Hwy 5, PO Box 389 Moravia, IA  52571 ddaly-husted@adlmcounties.com

Lyon 60 Joel Moser 712/472-8230 206 S. Second Avenue Rock Rapids, IA  51246 mosershop@alliancecom.net

Madison 61 Michael Fairchild 515/462-2636 Courthouse, Box 152 Winterset, IA  50273 mfairchild@madisoncoia.us

Mahaska 62 Eric Dursky 641-660-3419 2074 Hwy. 163 Oskaloosa, IA  52577 sanitarian@mahaskacounty.org

Marion 63 Cory Frank 641/828-2238 2003 North Lincoln Knoxville, IA  50138 cfrank@marionph.org

Marshall 64 John Kunc 641/754-6370 Courthouse Marshalltown, IA  50158 jkunc@marshallcountyia.gov

Mills 65 Mike Sukup 712/527-9699 Box 209 Glenwood, IA  51534 mikes@mcph.us

Mitchell 66 Mark Ross 641/832-3943 509 State St. Osage, IA  50461 mross@mitchellcoia.us

Monona 67 Sandy Bubke 712/423-3400 610 Iowa Ave. Onawa, IA  51040 mocoenvr@longlines.com

Monroe 68 Diana Daly-Husted 641/724-3511 12307 Hwy 5, PO Box 389 Moravia, IA  52571 ddaly-husted@adlmcounties.com

Montgomery 69 Dan Wright 712/623-4753 2059 190th St Red Oak, IA  51566 dwright@montgomerycoia.us

Muscatine 70 Eric Furnas 563/263-0482 3610 Park Ave. West Muscatine, IA  52761 eric.furnas@co.muscatine.ia.us

O'Brien 71 Jonathon Hintz 712/957-0105 155 S. Hayes, Courthouse Primghar, IA  51245 jhintz@obriencounty.org

Osceola 72 Steve Van Kley 712/ 754-3765 300 7th St., Courthouse Sibley. IA  51249 svankley@osceolacoia.org

Page 73 Darin Sunderman 712/542-3864 2039 Highway 71 Clarinda, IA  51632 pagecoenv@iowatelecom.net

Palo Alto 74 Joe Neary 712/852-3058 P.O. Box 271 Emmetsburg, IA  50536 paczeh@mchsi.com

Plymouth 75 Noel Ahmann 712/546-1259 Courthouse, 215 4th Ave. SE LeMars, IA  51031 sanitarian@co.plymouth.ia.us

Pocahontas 76 Dave Stall 712/335-4142 99 Court Square Pocahontas, IA  50574 dstall@pocahontascoia.us

Polk 77 David Williamson 515/286-3726 5895 N.E. 14th St. Des Moines, IA 50313 dave.williamson@polkcountyiowa.gov

Pottawattamie 78 Matt Wyant 712/328-5792 223 S. Sixth Street Council Bluffs, IA  51501 matthew.wyant@pottcounty-ia.gov

Poweshiek 79 J.D. Griffith 641/623-3762 P.O.Box 418 Montezuma, IA  50171 sanitarianzone@poweshiekcounty.org

Ringgold 80 Greg Kent 641/223-8299 144 W. Jefferson St. Osceola, IA 50213 gkent@clarkecountyiowa.org

Sac 81 Sherrie Wilson 712/662-7929 116 S. State St. - Suite A Sac City, IA  50583-2340 sacsanit@saccounty.org

Scott 82 Eric Bradley 563/326-8618 600 West 4th St. Davenport, IA  52801 ebradley@scottcountyiowa.com

Shelby 83 Terri Daringer 712/755-2609 1313 Industrial Parkway Harlan, IA  51537 tdaringer@shco.org

Sioux 84 Ken Oldenkamp 712/737-2248 P.O. Box 10 Orange City, IA  51041 keno@siouxcounty.org

Story 85 Margaret Jaynes 515/382-7240 Health Dept., Courthouse Nevada, IA  50201 mjaynes@storycounty.com

Tama 86 Todd Apfel 641/484-4788 Health Dept., 129 W High St. Toledo, IA  52342 tapfel@tamacounty.org

Taylor 87 vacant 712/523-2556 405 Jefferson St. Bedford, IA  50833 environmental@taylorcountyhealth.com

Union 88 Amanda Husband 641/782-7803 705 East Taylor Street Creston, IA 50801 unioncountyeh@gmail.com

Van Buren 89 Gerald Hannam 319/293-3431 Box 475, Courthouse Keosaqua, IA 52565 vbcsanitarian@netins.net

Wapello 90 Travis Bailey 641/684-5425 536 Mills St. Ottumwa., IA 52501 tbailey@wapellocounty.org

Warren 91 Kate Honer 515/961-1062 301 N Buxton, Ste 214 Indianola, IA  50125 kateh@warrencountyia.org

Washington 92 Jennine Wolf 319/653-7782 PO Box 889 Washington, IA  52353 jwolf@co.washington.ia.us

Wayne 93 Dave Rhodes 641/872-1903 P.O. Box 435 Corydon, IA  50060 drhodes@waynecountyia.org

Webster 94 Trin Lewis 515/573-4107 330 1st Ave. N Fort Dodge, IA  50501 Trin.Lewis@webstercountyia.org

Winnebago 95 Ron Kvale 641/903-9214 216 South 4th Street Forest City, IA 50436 ron.kvale@winnebagocountyiowa.gov

Winneshiek 96 Doug Groux 563/387-4120 201 West Main Decorah, IA  52101 dgroux@co.winneshiek.ia.us

Woodbury 97 Ron Brandt 712/279-6119 1014 Nebraska St. Sioux City, IA  51105 rbrandt@sioux-city.org

Worth 98 Chris Maier 641/845-2200 1000 Central Ave Northwood, IA 50459 cmaiers@peopleservice.com

Wright 99 Sandy McGrath 515/532-3461 115 1st Street SE Clarion, IA  50525 smcgrath@co.wright.ia.us
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